

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.1159-1160/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-11-2023 in CRLMC No. 7600/2023 and order dated 18-12-2023 in CMP No. 2146/2023 passed by the Court of Judicial First Class Magistrate, Karunagappally, Kerala)

KRISHNANKUTTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 12250/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 83501/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 16443/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 16347/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 99535/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 17-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Krishnamohan K., Adv.  
Ms. Dania Nayyar, Adv.  
Ms. Yamini Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sommya Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Shama Usmani, Adv.  
Ms. Shatakshi Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR  
Mr. C. Unnikrishnan, Adv.  
Ms. Gunjan Rathore, Adv.  
Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Kamran Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Varma, Adv.  
Mr. S Smruthi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Heard the learned Senior counsel - Mr. Salman Khurshid appearing for the petitioner, Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned Senior counsel appearing for Respondent No.3, learned counsel for the State and perused the record.
2. As prayed for, list the matters on 16<sup>th</sup> July, 2024
3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.
4. In the meantime, pleadings be completed by the parties.
5. It is clarified that the pendency of the present proceedings will not come in the way in proceeding further with the Civil Suit filed by the petitioner in accordance with law.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)