

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1159-1160/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-11-2023 in CRLMC No.7600/2023 passed by the High Court at Ernakulam and order dated 18-12-2023 in CMP No.2146/2023 passed by the Court of Judicial First Class Magistrate, Karunagappally)

KRISHNANKUTTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.12250/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.83501/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.99535/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 16443/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No.16347/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Dania Nayyar, Adv.  
Krishnamohan K., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.  
Mr. Ajith Anto Perumbully, Adv.

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR  
Mr. C. Unnikrishnan, Adv.  
Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.  
Ms. Gunjan Rathore, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after four weeks, as prayed for by the learned counsel,  
Ms. Dania Nayyar for the petitioner.

(RAVI ARORA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)