

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. KAVERI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 4836-4837/2024

KRISHNANKUTTY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 12250/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
IA No. 83501/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 99535/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 16443/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 16347/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 204123/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 189045/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 148081/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 23-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR  
Ms. Dania Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.  
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent No.4 but none has entered appearance.

Digitized copy of original records of High Court and Trial Court have been received. Let soft copy of the same be provided to the Ld. counsel for both the parties.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

KAVERI  
Registrar

MG